Hardware Manual
LAN Cellular Router
SmartFlex SR300
Advantech Czech s.r.o., Sokolska 71, 562 04 Usti nad Orlici, Czech Republic
Document No. MAN-0005-EN, revised on January 28, 2026.
© 2026 Advantech Czech s.r.o. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means,
electronic or mechanical, including photography, recording, or any information storage and retrieval system, without prior written
consent. Information in this manual is subject to change without notice and does not represent a commitment by Advantech.

Table 4: Power over Ethernet
SmartFlex SR300 Hardware Manual Page 5 of 37
3. Router Design 3.3 Order Codes
Letter "y" – type of the router box
Type of box Number "y" in code
Plastic 1
Metal 2
Table 5: Router box type
Letter "z" – type of the power supply connector
Type of power supply Number "z" in code
Without accessories 0
European 1
Interchangeable plug
adapters (EU, US, UK,
AUS)
5
Table 6: Power supply type
Examples of complete order code:
Order code Features – interfaces Box Power
supply
BB-SR30008111 5x ETH, 1x USB, 2x BI, 1x BO, 1x microSD reader,
PoE PSE
plastic Europe
BB-SR30019121 5x ETH, 1x USB, 2x BI, 1x BO, 1x microSD reader,
Wi-Fi, PoE PD
metal Europe
BB-SR30000113 5x ETH, 1x USB, 2x BI, 1x BO, 1x microSD reader plastic Australia
BB-SR30010120 5x ETH, 1x USB, 2x BI, 1x BO, 1x microSD reader,
Wi-Fi
metal None
Table 7: Order code examples
SmartFlex SR300 Hardware Manual Page 6 of 37